10

11

12

13

2001 - 2002 LEGISLATURE LRBa0994/2
RJIM:kmg:jf

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,

TO 2001 ASSEMBLY BILL 650

January 28, 2002 — Offered by Representatives JEskewITz, PLALE and VRAKAS.

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
1. Page 9, line 9: delete “2 one” and substitute “2”.

2. Page 25, line 15: delete lines 15 to 17 and substitute:
“180.0122 (1) (x) Annual report of a domestic corporation that is submitted to
the department by authorized electronic means, $25 $30; annual report of a domestic

corporation that is submitted to the department on paper, $40.”.

3. Page 25, line 20: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
with page 26, line 2, and substitute:

“180.0122 (1) (y) Annual report of a foreign corporation that is submitted to the
department by authorized electronic means, $65 $85, and annual report submitted
to the department on paper, $80 $100, and in case the annual report shows that the
foreign corporation employs in this state capital in excess of the amount of capital

on which a fee has previously been paid, computed as provided in s. 180.1503, an



10

11

12

13
14

LRBa0994/2

2001 — 2002 Legislature -2- RIM:kmg:jf

additional fee which, with previous payments made on account of capital employed

in this state, will amount to $2 for each $1,000 or fraction thereof of the excess.”.

4. Page 26, line 13: after that line insert:

“SEcTION 47d. 180.0125 (2) (b) of the statutes is amended to read:

180.0125 (2) (b) If a domestic corporation or foreign corporation is in default
in the payment of any fee required under s. 180.0122 (1) (a) to (j) or (m) to {ym) (yr),
the department shall refuse to file any document relating to the domestic corporation
or foreign corporation until all delinquent fees are paid by the domestic corporation
or foreign corporation.”.

5. Page 59, line 18: delete lines 18 to 20 and substitute:

“183.0114 (1) (w) Annual report of a foreign limited liability company that is
submitted to the department by authorized electronic means, $65 $85; annual report
submitted to the department on paper, $80 $100.”.

(END)



